PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Prashant Mandare	05/18/2010
Gregory Bunker	05/20/2010
Rajen M Patel	06/01/2010
Yi Jin	05/27/2010
Mehmet Demirors	05/18/2010
Theresa J Hermel-Davidock	05/25/2010
Sarah M Hayne	05/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Global Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	2040 Dow Center	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48674	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12781247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (979)238-0878

 Phone:
 9792381386

 Email:
 khuffman@dow.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristyn Huffman

Address Line 1: 2301 N. Brazosport Blvd.

Address Line 2: B-1211

Address Line 4: Freeport, TEXAS 77541

PATENT

REEL: 027898 FRAME: 0463

0.00 1278124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristyn Huffman	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68369-US-NP
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristyn Huffman

Total Attachments: 25 source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page1.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page2.tif source=68369-US-NP 20120321 RA Inventors to DGTI#page3.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page4.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page5.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page6.tif source=68369-US-NP 20120321 RA Inventors to DGTI#page7.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page8.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page9.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page10.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page11.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page12.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page13.tif source=68369-US-NP 20120321 RA Inventors to DGTI#page14.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page15.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page16.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page17.tif source=68369-US-NP 20120321 RA Inventors to DGTI#page18.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page19.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page20.tif source=68369-US-NP_20120321_RA_Inventors_to_DGTI#page21.tif source=Cert of Formation Cert of Conversion to LLC (12-31-10)#page1.tif source=Cert of Formation Cert of Conversion to LLC (12-31-10)#page2.tif source=Cert of Formation Cert of Conversion to LLC (12-31-10)#page3.tif source=Cert of Formation Cert of Conversion to LLC (12-31-10)#page4.tif

silverice) in the ENGLEM language and to the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 mander and Whate

FORM 110 (R. 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: STRETCH HOOD FILMS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674

United States of America a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/781,247	May 17, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignce or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010	Effective as of May 17, 2010
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Prashant Mandare	Full Name: Gregory Bunker
Residence: 101 Eucalyptus St. #4209	Residence: 61 Parsley Ct
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: India	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

Freeport, Texas 77541 USA this day of 20 Effective as of May 17, 2010 Signature: Full Name: Yi Jin Residence: 110 Lake Road, Apartment 320 Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country: United States of America Citizenship: People's Republic of China P.O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At:	Freeport, Texas 77541 US	SA .	At:	Freeport, Texas 7754	1 USA
his	day of	, 20	this	day of	, 2
Effective	as of May 17, 2010		Effective as	of May 17, 2010	
Signatur	; ;		Signature:		
Full Nan	ne: Mehmet Denuirors		Full Name:	Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock	
Residenc	e: 2319 Bending Spring Drive		Residence:	21 Brookside Road #26	
	Pearland, Texas 77584			Randolph, New Jersey 0786	9
Country:	United States of America		Country: Ui	nited States of America	
Citizensl	ip: Netherlands		Citizenship	: United States of America	
2.0. Add	lress: Same as residence		P.O. Addres	ss: Same as residence	
Employe	d By: The Dow Chemical Company		Employed F	By: The Dow Chemical Comp	any
Of Coun	try: United States of America			: United States of America	
*					

į	At: Freeport, 1exas 7/541 USA
	this <u>25</u> day of <i>MAY</i> , 20 10
	Effective as of May 17, 2010
	Signature: /dl/gy-
	Full Name: Sakal/M. Haynd
	Residence: 14122 Pinerock Lane
	Houston, Texas 77079
-	Country: United States of America
	Citizenship: Australia
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
-	Of Country: United States of America

Of Country: United States of America

At:
this day of, 20

Effective as of

Signature:
Full Name:
Residence:

Country:
Citizenship: Australia
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:
Of Country:

This Assignment 220 is in the ENCLEM language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and RODAC

**Signment 220 is in the ENCLEM language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and RODAC

**Signment 220 is in the ENCLEM language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and RODAC

This Assignment 220 is the ENCLEM language and has the same necessing in other languages with the same 220 number and RODAC

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

)) SS
STATE OF TEXAS County of)
	, 20, personally appeared before me
4	
	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document eact and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
NOTARI	IAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of)) SS)
	, 20, personally appeared before me
On this day of	
	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document eact and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
NOTAR	IAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of AZOLO)) SS)
On this 18 day of Jun	Q , 20 , personally appeared before me
known or identified to me to be the in	Rajen M. Patel ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document
	e act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
WESTELD WAS	
SEALC	Churce US
No Service Services	

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. **SEAL** NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County of _____ _____, 20_____, personally appeared before me, On this _____ day of ____ Mehmet Demirors known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County of _____ On this _____ day of ______, 20____, personally appeared before me,

Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

CASE NO. 68369 US sj

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF TEXAS)	SS
STATE OF TEXAS) County of HARKIS)	
On this <u>IT</u> day of <u>MAY</u>	, 20 <u>10</u> , personally appeared before me,
	Sarah M. Hayne

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



emperioente incerne mentre incerne incerne

Tids Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Dat

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: STRETCH HOOD FILMS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of **Delaware** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Parent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/781,247	May 17, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Freeport, T	exas 77541 USA	
this day of	, 20	
Effective as of May 17, 2010		
Signature:		
Full Name: Prashant Mandare		
Residence: 101 Eucalyptus S	t. #4209	
Lake Jackson, Te	xas 77566	
Country: United States of America		
Citizenship: India		
P.O. Address: Same as Reside	псе	
Employed By: The Dow Chem	ical Company	
Of Country: United States of A	merica	

At:	Freeport, Texas 7754	1 USA
this	day of	, 20
Effective as of	May 17, 2010	
Signature:		
Full Name: R	ajen M. Patel	
Residence: 2	20 Arrowhead Drive	
L	ake Jackson, Texas 77566	5
Country: Unite	ed States of America	
Citizenship: U	nited States of America	
P.O. Address:	Same as Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Comp	any
Of Country: U	nited States of America	

At:	Freeport, Texas 77541	USA
this	day of	, 20
Effective as	of May 17, 2010	***************************************
Signature:		
Full Name:	Gregory Bunker	
Residence:	61 Parsley Ct	
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	
Country: United States of America		
Citizenship:	: United States of America	
P.O. Addres	ss: Same as Residence	
Employed E	By: The Dow Chemical Compar	ny
Of Country:	United States of America	-

At:	Freeport, Texas 77541 USA				
this 27	day of May ,20 10				
Effective as	of May 17, 2010				
	And the state of t				
Signature:					
Full Name:	Yi Jin				
Residence:	110 Lake Road, Apartment 320				
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566				
Country: United States of America					
Citizenship:	People's Republic of China				
P.O. Address	s: Same as Residence				
Employed B	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company				
Of Country:	United States of America				

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA
this day of , 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010
Signature:
Full Name: Mehmet Demirors
Residence: 2319 Bending Spring Drive
Pearland, Texas 77584
Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Netherlands
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America

At:	Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	1	
this	day of	, 20	
Effective as	of May 17, 2010		
Signature:			
Full Name:	Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock		
Residence:	21 Brookside Road #26		
	Randolph, New Jersey 07869		
Country: United States of America			
Citizenship: United States of America			
P.O. Address: Same as residence			
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company			
Of Country:	: United States of America		

this	day of	, 20
Effective a	s of May 17, 2010	
Signature:		
Full Name	: Sarah M. Hayne	
Residence:	14122 Pinerock Lane	
	Houston, Texas 77079	
Country: U	Inited States of America	
Citizenship	o: Australia	
P.O. Addr	ess: Same as residence	
Employed	By: The Dow Chemical Com	ipany
Of Countr	y: United States of America	

At:			
this day of	, 20		
Effective as of			
Signature:			
Full Name:			
Residence:			
Country:			
Citizenship: Australia			
P.O. Address: Same as residence			
Employed By:			
Of Country:			

This Assignment 230 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same menaling in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date.

This Assignment 230 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same menaling in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date.

This Assignment 230 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same menaling in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date.

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of)) SS		
County of)		
On this day of		_, 20	_, personally appeared before me,
•	Prashant Mand		
known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fre			
SEAL			
NOTAR	HAL CERTIFICA	ATE (Ind	ividual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of			
On this day of		. 20	, personally appeared before me.
known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fre		n and who	
SEAL			
NOTAR	RIAL CERTIFICA	ATE (Ind	ividual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of) SS)		
On this day of		_, 20	_, personally appeared before me,
•	Rajen M. Pat		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
known or identified to me to be the and acknowledged the same as a fre			
SEAL			

, personally appeared before me,

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF JEXAS ,) SS County of Dianoua)

Yi Jin

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

	Votary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	K
	My Commission Expires	Š
COP TO	03-15-2014	8
كمكمدك وكمحكم		4

day of

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of)) SS)	
•	, 20, personally appeared before m	ıe
	Mehmet Demirors	
	dividual described in and who executed the foregoing docume act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.	nt
SEAL		

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED ST	ATES OF AMERI	CA)	
STATE OF	TEXAS) SS	
County of)	
On this	day of		, 20, personally appeared before me
		Theresa J. Herm	el-Davidock
			ped in and who executed the foregoing document r uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL			

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED ST	TATES OF AMERICA)		
STATE OF	TEXAS) SS		
County of _)		
On this	day of		, 20	, personally appeared before me
		Sar	rah M. Hayne	
				who executed the foregoing document ourposes therein expressed.
SEAL			Madelinessakinasaanasaanasaanaanaanaana	

ellosines inellosines nos medias nos medias

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: STRETCH HOOD FILMS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I'we acknowledge that I'we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc. 2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/781,247	May 17, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	Freeport, Texas 77541 U	JSA
this	day of	, 20
Effective as	of May 17, 2010	Withingson .
Signature:		
Full Name:	Prashant Mandare	
Residence:	101 Eucalyptus St. #4209	
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	
Country: L	Inited States of America	
Citizenship	: India	
P.O. Addre.	ss: Same as Residence	
Employed I	By: The Dow Chemical Compan	у
Of Country	: United States of America	

At:	Freeport, T	exas 77541 USA	
this	day of		, 20
Effective as	of May 17, 2010		
Signature:			
Full Name:	Rajen M. Patel		***************************************
Residence:	220 Arrowhead D	rive	
	Lake Jackson, Te	xas 77566	
Country: Ui	nited States of Ame	rica	
Citizenship:	United States of A	merica	
P.O. Addres	ss: Same as Resider	nce	
Employed F	By: The Dow Chem	ical Company	
Of Country:	United States of A	merica	

At: Freeport, Texas 7754	11 USA
this day of	, 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010	
Signature:	
C/ ************************************	
Full Name: Gregory Bunker	
Residence: 61 Parsley Ct	
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	•
Country: United States of America	
Citizenship: United States of America	
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Com	pany
Of Country: United States of America	

his	day of	, 20
Effective as	of May 17, 2010	
Signature:		
Full Name:	Yi Jin	
Residence:	110 Lake Road, Apartme	ent 320
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77:	566
Country: U	nited States of America	
Citizenship	: People's Republic of Chi	na
P.O. Addre	ss: Same as Residence	
Employed I	By: The Dow Chemical C	ompany
Of Country	United States of America	1

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA
this 1814 day of Non . 20/10	this day of, 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010	Effective as of May 17, 2010
Signature: M. Demir	Signature:
Full Name: Mehmet Demirors	Full Name: Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock
Residence: 2319 Bending Spring Drive	Residence: 21 Brookside Road #26
Pearland, Texas 77584	Randolph, New Jersey 07869
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Netherlands	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	At:
this day of , 20	this day of .20
Effective as of May 17, 2010	Effective as of
Signature:	Signature:

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA
this day of , 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010

Signature: Full Name: Sarah M. Hayne
Residence: 14122 Pinerock Lane
Houston, Texas 77079

Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Australia
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America

At:
this day of , 20

Effective as of

Signature:
Full Name:
Residence:

Country:
Citizenship: Australia
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:
Of Country:

This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and bos the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date.

| \$\phi_{220} \phi_{220} \phi_{220}

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County of)
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me,
	Prashant Mandare
	adividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
) SS
STATE OF TEXAS County of)
	, 20, personally appeared before me,
	Gregory Bunker
	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free	act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County of)
On this day of	20 margara Heramana dikafana ma
On this tay or	, 20, personally appeared before me, Rajen M. Patel
known or identified to me to be the in	•
	adividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
SEAL	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of)) SS
	, 20, personally appeared before me
known or identified to me to be the i	act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
known or identified to me to be the ir) SS) , 20_10 , personally appeared before me, Mehmet Demirors dividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed. SMALLA D. Personally appeared before me, Mehmet Demirors dividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
NOTARI	AL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County of)) SS)
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the in-	heresa J. Hermel-Davidock dividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF TEXAS) SS
County of)
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared before me
	Sarah M. Hayne
known or identified to me to be the in and acknowledged the same as a free	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL	

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: STRETCH HOOD FILMS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Global Technologies Inc.

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
12/781,247	May 17, 2010	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignce may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

At:

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA				
this 18 day of May	_, 20 <u>1 O</u>			
Effective as of May 17, 2010				
Signature: Phonder,				
Full Name: Prashant Mandare				
Residence: 101 Eucalyptus St. #4209				
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566				
Country: United States of America				
Citizenship: India				
P.O. Address: Same as Residence				
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company				
Of Country: United States of America				

At:	Freeport, Texas 7754	11 USA
this	day of	, 20
Effective a	s of May 17, 2010	
or .		
Signature:		
Full Name	: Rajen M. Patel	
Residence:	220 Arrowhead Drive	
	Lake Jackson, Texas 7756	i6
Country: U	Inited States of America	
Citizenship	o: United States of America	
P.O. Addre	ess: Same as Residence	
Employed	By: The Dow Chemical Com	pany
Of Country	y: United States of America	

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA		
this 20 day of Man	, 20	įΰ
Effective as of May 17, 2010		
1		
Signature:		
Full Name: Gregory Kunker		
Residence: 61 Parsley Qt		
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566		
Country: United States of America		
Citizenship; United States of America		
P.O. Address: Same as Residence		
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company		
Of Country: United States of America		

this	day of	, 20
Effective as	of May 17, 2010	
Signature:		
Full Name:	Yi Jin	
Residence:	110 Lake Road, Apar	tment 320
	Lake Jackson, Texas	77566
Country: Ur	nited States of America	ā
Citizenship:	People's Republic of	China
P.O. Addres	s: Same as Residence	
Employed F	By: The Dow Chemica	al Company
Of Country:	United States of Ame	erica

Freeport, Texas 77541 USA

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA
this day of, 20	this day of Cul , 20 ()
Effective as of May 17, 2010	Effective as of May 17, 2010
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Mehmet Demirors	Full Name: Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock
Residence: 2319 Bending Spring Drive	Residence: 21 Brookside Road #26
Pearland, Texas 77584	Randolph, New Jersey 07869
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Netherlands	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA	At:
this, 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of May 17, 2010	Effective as of

At: Freeport, Texas 77541 USA

this day of , 20

Effective as of May 17, 2010

Signature:
Full Name: Sarah M. Hayne
Residence: 14122 Pinerock Lane
Houston, Texas 77079

Country: United States of America
Citizenship: Australia
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America

this day of , 20

Effective as of

Signature:
Full Name:
Residence:

Country:
Citizenship: Australia
P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:
Of Country:

This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and RObate.

• 220 • 2 This Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other tanguages with the same 220 number and R/Date FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County of VAZOVIA)
On this 18 th day of May , 20 10, personally appeared before me,
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL MONICA MARIE JONES Notery Public, Stats of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2012
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County of
On this 20 day of May , 20 (0, personally appeared before me, Gregory Bunker
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEA MONICA MARIE JONES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2012 MONICA MARIE JONES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2012 MONICA MARIE JONES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2012 MONICA MARIE JONES Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2012
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County of)
On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me, Rajen M. Patel
known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
SEAL

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
STATE OF TEXAS County of) :	SS			
County of)				
On this day of				20	, personally appeared before me,
on this day or	****		Yi Jin	_,	, personany appeared serore me,
known or identified to me to be the	indivi		U	and wh	no executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a fre					
and double wreaged the same as a re-	ic acr	ant ac	ou for use	s and pu	iposes diciem expressed.
SEAL		_			ALAM.
NOTAR	UAL	CER	TIFICA	TE (Ir	idividual)
				· (
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
STATE OF TEXAS County of) ;	55			
On this day of				, 20	, personally appeared before me,
			et Demir		The state of the s
known or identified to me to be the					o executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free					
and additionable and an arrive and arrive			20101 000	o sizio pio	rpoods arotem expressed.
SEAL				~~~~~~	
NOTAR	IAL	CER	TIFICA	TE (In	idividual)
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1				
comment is present and are presented at a fin		SS			
County of Bargen, N.J.)	515			
county of	,			1 2	
On this 24th day of May	4		******************	_, 20_1 0	, personally appeared before me,
	'Ther	esa J. F	Hermel-D	avidock	
known or identified to me to be the	indivi	dual de	escribed in	n and wh	o executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a fre	e act	and dee	ed for use	s and pu	rposes therein expressed.
			A/.	<i>j</i> :	\$ P 3
SEAL			///1.7	_ /	工作
SEAL		1	1 par	and the contract of	The observed

VICTORIA J. FISHER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/22/2012

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STA	ATES OF AMEI	RICA)		
STATE OF T	EXAS) SS		
County of)		
On this	day of		, 20	, personally appeared before me,
		Sarah I	M. Hayne	
				o executed the foregoing document poses therein expressed.
SEAL				

●660 ● 60

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated:

From, the ASSIGNOR: Prashant Mandare, 101 Eucalyptus St. #4209, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of India; Gregory Bunker, 61 Parsley Ct, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Rajen M. Patel, 220 Arrowhead Drive, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Yi Jin, 110 Lake Road, Apartment 320, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Mehmet Demirors, 2319 Bending Spring Drive, Pearland, Texas 77584, United States of America, Citizen of Netherlands; Theresa J. Hermel-Davidock, 21 Brookside Road #26, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; and Sarah M. Hayne, 14122 Pinerock Lane, Houston, Texas 77079, United States of America, Citizen of Australia

of the invention entitled:

STRETCH HOOD FILMS

		ights and obligations derive eemed a part of the said A	Ving therefrom and declare that this ASSIGNMENT.
Signed at	Midland, Michigan	48674, USA	
this , 16	day of _ June	, 20	10
	0	OW GLØBAL TECHN	
CORP. SEAL		y: JOHN B. TREANGE Authorized Represen	en
N	OTARIAL (CERTIFICATE	E (Corporation)
UNITED STA	ATES OF AMERI	CA)	
STATE OF M	IICHIGAN) SS	
County/Parish	of MIDLAND)	
On this/	aday of Jun	ne	0_/O, personally appeared
known or identif and acknowledge	fied to me to be the in ed the same as a free said Corporation inco	act and deed for uses and	ative, who executed the foregoing documer purposes therein expressed by if the State of Delaware, United
I further certify t	hat said authority, da	ted July 31, 2009 , is base	ed on
A delegation of	signature authority	of said Corporation	
the foregoing do	cument on behalf of t		epresentative with full power to sign hat the purposes for which said

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DOW GLOBAL

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

2332072 8100V

101227862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 8457755

DATE: 12-29-10

P.2/3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 FILED 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 SRV 101227862 - 2332072 FILE

Certificate of Formation

at

Dow Global Technologies LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Dow Global Technologies LLC has been duly executed and is being filed by Noreen D. Warrick, as an authorized representative, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del.C.§18-101</u>, <u>ct seq.</u>).

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Dow Global Technologies LLC

- 2. The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the limited liability company's registered agent for service of process in the State of Delaware at such address is the Corporation Trust Company.
- The effective date for the formation of this limited liability company is December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Dow Global Technologies LLC this 23 day of December, 2010.

Norcen D. Warrick

Authorized Representative

Moreempriarrick

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2010, AT 10:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

2332072 8100V

101227862

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8457755

DATE: 12-29-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 FILED 10:40 AM 12/23/2010 SRV 101227862 - 2332072 FILE

Certificate of Conversion
of

Dow Global Technologies Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)
to

Dow Global Technologies LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act

Dow Global Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), files this Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") and hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date the Corporation was first formed is April 6, 1993.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Dow Global Technologies Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Dow Global Technologies LLC.
- 6. The future effective date of the conversion to a limited liability company is December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23 day of December, 2010.

Dow Global Technologies Inc.

Hy: <u>Moreen D. Warrick</u>
Name: Noreen D. Warrick

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 027898 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 03/21/2012